Solid end mills
for general machining Q Series
For various machining applications from steel
to hard materials <68HRC
Long tool life and smooth surface finish
Q Series
1
αβ

heat resistant alloys
1st choice
hard material
<68HRC
Varied interval
flute design
Varied interval
flute design
Varied interval
flute design
Kyoceras unique MEGACOAT
PVD coating technology
2/3QFSM (Square type)
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability øDc ℓ øDs (h6) L Z
2QFSM030-090-03 3.0 9 3.0 40 2
2QFSM030-090-06 3.0 9 6.0 50 2
2QFSM040-120-04 4.0 12 4.0 50 2
2QFSM040-120-06 4.0 12 6.0 50 2
2QFSM050-150-05 5.0 15 5.0 50 2
2QFSM050-150-06 5.0 15 6.0 50 2
2QFSM060-160-06 6.0 16 6.0 50 2
2QFSM060-200-06 6.0 20 6.0 60 2
2QFSM080-200-08 8.0 20 8.0 64 2
2QFSM100-220-10 10.0 22 10.0 70 2
2QFSM120-250-12 12.0 25 12.0 90 2
2QFSM160-320-16 16.0 32 16.0 90 2
2QFSM200-380-20 20.0 38 20.0 100 2
3QFSM030-090-03 3.0 9 3.0 40 3
3QFSM030-090-06 3.0 9 6.0 50 3
3QFSM040-120-04 4.0 12 4.0 50 3
3QFSM040-120-06 4.0 12 6.0 50 3
3QFSM050-150-05 5.0 15 5.0 50 3
3QFSM050-150-06 5.0 15 6.0 50 3
3QFSM060-160-06 6.0 16 6.0 50 3
3QFSM060-200-06 6.0 20 6.0 60 3
3QFSM080-200-08 8.0 20 8.0 64 3
3QFSM100-220-10 10.0 22 10.0 70 3
3QFSM120-250-12 12.0 25 12.0 75 3
3QFSM160-320-16 16.0 32 16.0 90 3
3QFSM200-380-20 20.0 38 20.0 100 3
 : Available
3
øD
c
ℓ
L
øD
s
Helix angle: 40°
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability øDc ℓ øDs (h6) L Z
4QFSM030-090-03-VG 3.0 9 3.0 50 4
4QFSM030-090-06-VG 3.0 9 6.0 50 4
4QFSM040-120-04-VG 4.0 12 4.0 50 4
4QFSM040-120-06-VG 4.0 12 6.0 50 4
4QFSM050-150-05-VG 5.0 15 5.0 50 4
4QFSM060-160-06-VG 6.0 16 6.0 50 4
4QFSM060-200-06-VG 6.0 20 6.0 60 4
4QFSM080-220-08-VG 8.0 22 8.0 64 4
4QFSM100-270-10-VG 10.0 27 10.0 70 4
4QFSM100-220-10-VG 10.0 22 10.0 75 4
4QFSM120-320-12-VG 12.0 32 12.0 75 4
4QFSM160-320-16-VG 16.0 32 16.0 90 4
4QFSM200-380-20-VG 20.0 38 20.0 100 4
4QFSM-VG (Square type)
 : Available
4
øD
c
ℓ
L
øD
s
Helix angle: 40°
4QFSM-VE (Square type)
Dimensions (mm)
 : Available
 Description Availability øDc ℓ øDs (h6) L Z
4QFSM030-090-03-VE 3.0 9 6.0 50 4
4QFSM040-120-06-VE 4.0 12 6.0 50 4
4QFSM050-130-06-VE 5.0 13 6.0 50 4
4QFSM060-130-06-VE 6.0 13 6.0 50 4
4QFSM080-200-08-VE 8.0 20 8.0 64 4
4QFSM100-220-10-VE 10.0 22 10.0 70 4
4QFSM120-260-12-VE 12.0 26 12.0 75 4
4QFSM160-320-16-VE 16.0 32 16.0 90 4
4QFSM200-380-20-VE 20.0 38 20.0 100 4
5
øD
c
ℓ
L
øD
s
Helix angle: 40°
4/5QFRM-VE (Radius type)
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability øDc ℓ r øDs (h6) L Z
4QFRM030-090-03-R03-VE 3.0 9 0.3 3.0 40 4
4QFRM030-090-03-R05-VE 3.0 9 0.5 3.0 40 4
4QFRM030-090-06-R03-VE 3.0 9 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM030-090-06-R05-VE 3.0 9 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-04-R03-VE 4.0 12 0.3 4.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-04-R05-VE 4.0 12 0.5 4.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-06-R03-VE 4.0 12 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-06-R05-VE 4.0 12 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM050-150-06-R03-VE 5.0 15 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM050-150-06-R05-VE 5.0 15 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R03-VE 6.0 16 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R05-VE 6.0 16 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R10-VE 6.0 16 1.0 6.0 50 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R03-VE 8.0 20 0.3 8.0 64 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R05-VE 8.0 20 0.5 8.0 64 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R10-VE 8.0 20 1.0 8.0 64 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R20-VE 8.0 20 2.0 8.0 64 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R05-VE 10.0 22 0.5 10.0 70 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R10-VE 10.0 22 1.0 10.0 70 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R15-VE 10.0 22 1.5 10.0 70 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R20-VE 10.0 22 2.0 10.0 70 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R05-VE 12.0 25 0.5 12.0 75 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R10-VE 12.0 25 1.0 12.0 75 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R20-VE 12.0 25 2.0 12.0 75 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R30-VE 12.0 25 3.0 12.0 75 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R10-VE 16.0 32 1.0 16.0 90 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R20-VE 16.0 32 2.0 16.0 90 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R30-VE 16.0 32 3.0 16.0 90 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R10-VE 20.0 38 1.0 20.0 100 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R20-VE 20.0 38 2.0 20.0 100 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R30-VE 20.0 38 3.0 20.0 100 4
5QFRM060-250-06-R01-VE 6.0 25 0.1 6.0 75 5
5QFRM080-250-08-R02-VE 8.0 25 0.2 8.0 75 5
5QFRM100-380-10-R02-VE 10.0 38 0.2 10.0 100 5
5QFRM120-450-12-R03-VE 12.0 45 0.3 12.0 100 5
5QFRM160-550-16-R03-VE 16.0 55 0.3 16.0 125 5
5QFRM200-650-20-R03-VE 20.0 65 0.3 20.0 125 5
 : Available
6
øD
c
ℓ
L
øD
s
r
Helix angle: 40°
4QFSM- /H (Square type)
Dimensions (mm)
 : Available
 Description Availability øDc ℓ øDs (h6) L Z
4QFSM030-090-06-H 3.0 9 6.0 50 4
4QFSM040-120-06-H 4.0 12 6.0 50 4
4QFSM050-150-06-H 5.0 15 6.0 50 4
4QFSM060-160-06-H 6.0 16 6.0 50 4
4QFSM080-200-08-H 8.0 20 8.0 64 4
4QFSM100-220-10-H 10.0 22 10.0 70 4
4QFSM120-250-12-H 12.0 25 12.0 75 4
4QFSM160-320-16-H 16.0 32 16.0 90 4
4QFSM200-380-20-H 20.0 38 20.0 100 4
7
øD
c
ℓ
L
øD
s
Helix angle: 40°
4QFRM- /H (Radius type)
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability øDc ℓ r øDs (h6) L Z
4QFRM030-090-03-R03-H 3.0 9 0.3 3.0 40 4
4QFRM030-090-03-R05-H 3.0 9 0.5 3.0 40 4
4QFRM030-090-06-R03-H 3.0 9 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM030-090-06-R05-H 3.0 9 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-04-R03-H 4.0 12 0.3 4.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-04-R05-H 4.0 12 0.5 4.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-06-R03-H 4.0 12 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM040-120-06-R05-H 4.0 12 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM050-150-06-R03-H 5.0 15 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM050-150-06-R05-H 5.0 15 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R03-H 6.0 16 0.3 6.0 50 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R05-H 6.0 16 0.5 6.0 50 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R10-H 6.0 16 1.0 6.0 50 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R03-H 8.0 20 0.3 8.0 64 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R05-H 8.0 20 0.5 8.0 64 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R10-H 8.0 20 1.0 8.0 64 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R20-H 8.0 20 2.0 8.0 64 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R05-H 10.0 22 0.5 10.0 70 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R10-H 10.0 22 1.0 10.0 70 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R15-H 10.0 22 1.5 10.0 70 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R20-H 10.0 22 2.0 10.0 70 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R05-H 12.0 25 0.5 12.0 75 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R10-H 12.0 25 1.0 12.0 75 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R20-H 12.0 25 2.0 12.0 75 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R30-H 12.0 25 3.0 12.0 75 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R10-H 16.0 32 1.0 16.0 90 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R20-H 16.0 32 2.0 16.0 90 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R30-H 16.0 32 3.0 16.0 90 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R10-H 20.0 38 1.0 20.0 100 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R20-H 20.0 38 2.0 20.0 100 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R30-H 20.0 38 3.0 20.0 100 4
 : Available
8
øD
c